507829970 03/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7877105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL POPP	03/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: PHARMAPOTHECA A, LLC	
Street Address: 45 PRESTON RD		
City:	City: DELMAR	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17066488	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)217-3230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035483569

Email: tjuneau@juneaumitchell.com **Correspondent Name:** TODD L. JUNEAU, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PO BOX A

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17066488
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD L. JUNEAU
SIGNATURE:	/TODD L. JUNEAU/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=17066488-ASGN-POPP_TO_LLC#page1.tif source=17066488-ASGN-POPP_TO_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507829970 REEL: 063180 FRAME: 0853

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

ASSIGNOR NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)

NAME	RESIDENCE ADDRESS
Karl Popp	1775 Duck Pond Road, Schodack Landing, NY 12156

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is/are the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

Methods of Treatment Using Amphetamine Controlled Release, Prodrug, and Abuse Deterrent Dosage Forms

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as (PATENT OR APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER)

17066488	

AND WHEREAS.

(ASSIGNEE NAME & ADDRESS)

PHARMAPOTHECA A, LLC

which is a

(TYPE OF ENTITY)

[X] CORPORATION / UNIVERSITY	[] NATURAL PERSON
------------------------------	--------------------

organized and existing under the laws of (PLACE OF INCORPORATION)

State of New York

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, utility applications under 35 USC 111(a) claiming priority to a provisional, PCT applications, foreign applications filed in countries that are signatory to the PCT or the Paris Convention, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all provisionals, utility applications under 35 USC 111(a) claiming priority to a provisional, PCT applications, foreign applications filed in countries that are signatory to the PCT or the Paris Convention, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, utility applications under 35 USC 111(a) claiming priority to a provisional, PCT applications, foreign applications filed in

PAGE 1 OF 2

countries that are signatory to the PCT or the Paris Convention, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

F	FOR ASSIGNOR				
	BY: FINI FLOGOS	DATE:	2023-03-30		
	PRINTED NAME: Karl Popp				
	CONTACT INFORMATION:				